AGENDA

trict 19-6A

District Executive Committee 1830 Katyland Drive, Katy, Texas 77493 Wednesday, September 27, 2023 at 10:00 am

The 19-6A District Executive Committee of the University Interscholastic League will meet on Wednesday, September 27, 2023 at 10:00 am at Legacy Stadium 1830 Katyland Drive, Katy, Texas 77493 beginning and continuing at the times indicated below, according to the following agenda, unless otherwise announced by the Chair of the Committee.

BUSINESS MEETING (A-D)

<u>Time</u>	Agenda	Item	Individual Responsible
10:00 am	A.	Quorum Determination	Chair
	B.	Adoption of Meeting Rules	
	C.	Adoption of Agenda	
	D.	Minutes of Previous Meeting	

HEARING (AA)

10:05 am AA. Tompkins High School Student – Decision Regarding the Eligibility of a Student Athlete, Alleged Violation of Section 443, Changing Schools for Athletic Reasons.

HEARING (BB)

10:30 am BB. Seven Lakes High School – Violation of Section 1205(a)(1) Preparticipation Physical Examination. Failure to verify.

NEW BUSINESS (Continued, E-F)

Time	Agenda	ı Item	Individual Responsible
10:45 am	Ε.	New Business	Chair
		1. Approve 19-6A Guidelines and Schedu	les
		 Softball 	
		 Baseball 	
		2. Approve Dates and Times	
		• Swim & Dive	
		 Wrestling 	
		• Golf	
		3.	
11:00 am	F.	Adjourn	

Meetings of the District 19-6A District Executive Committee are open to the public except for any closed (executive) session held in compliance with Texas Open Meetings Act. Persons interested in a District Executive Committee hearing and desiring communication with the District Executive Committee or any

special accommodations should contact, Lance Carter, the Chair of the District Executive Committee, at lancewcarter@katyisd.org during regular business hours at least two working days prior to the meeting.